6.1.2.2 Edition 03.09
Product brochure · GB
For directly ignited burners of unlimited capacity continuous •
operation pursuant to EN 746-2
Continuous self-testing for faults•
IFD 450 includes immediate fault lock-out following flame •
failure

IFD           
 = standard,  = available
Order example
IFD 450-5/1/1-T
Type code
Code Description
IFD Automatic burner control
4 Series 400
50
54
Fault lock-out following fl ame failure
Restart following fl ame failure
-3
-5
-10
Safety time on start-up tSA:
3 s
5 s
10 s
/1
/2
Safety time during operation tSB for V2:
1 s
2 s
/1 Safety time during operation tSB for V1: 1 s
-T
-N
Mains voltage for grounded and ungrounded mains:
220/240 V AC, -15/+10%, 50/60 Hz
110/120 V AC, -15/+10%, 50/60 Hz
6  ·  IFD 450, IFD 454 · Edition 03.09
Kromschröder, a product
brand of the Elster Group
Detailed information on this
product
Contact
www.kromschroeder.com   Sales
Elster GmbH
Postfach 2809 · 49018 Osnabrück
Strotheweg 1 · 49504 Lotte (Büren)
Germany
T +49 541 1214-0
F +49 541 1214-370
We reserve the right to make technical modifications
in the interests of progress.
Copyright © 2007 Elster Group
All rights reserved.
Technical data
Mains voltage for grounded and un-
grounded mains:
IFD..T: 220/240 V AC, -15/+10%, 50/60 Hz,
IFD..N: upon request
110/120 V AC, -15/+10%, 50/60 Hz.
Safety time on start-up tSA: 3, 5 or 10 s.
Safety time during operation tSB: < 1 s, < 2 s.
Ignition time tZ: approx. 2, 3 or 7 s.
Power consumption: approx. 9 VA.
Output to ignition transformer with no-
switch contacts via semi-conductor.
Output voltage for valves and ignition
transformer = mains voltage.
Contact rating:
max. 1 A, cos j = 1 per output,
V2: max. 0.75 A, cos j = 1,
max. number of operating cycles: 250,000.
Total load: max. 2 A.